VANCOUVER -

2nd January - 27th December 2024

ENGLISH O	COURSES (AGES 16+)	COURSE FEES							
COURSE NUMBER	COURSE DESCRIPTION	2-4 WEEKS		5-1	5-11 WEEKS		12-24 WEEKS		
1. All Year	Standard General English 20 lessons per week 09:00 - 12:15 Mon to Fri	\$420 p/w		\$	\$395 p/w		\$375 p/w		
2. All Year	Intensive General English 25 lessons per week 09:00 - 14:00 Mon to Thurs 09:00 - 12:15 Fridays	\$445 p/w \$4		\$425 p/w		\$400 p/w			
3. All Year	Super Intensive General English 30 lessons per week 09:00 - 15:15 Mon to Thurs 09:00 - 12:15 Fridays	\$475 p/	w	\$450		\$450 p/w		\$425 p/w	
EXAM PREPAR	RATION:					·			
4. All Year	Intensive IELTS Preparation Course 25 lessons per week 09:00 - 14:00 Mon to Thur 09:00 - 12:15 Fridays	\$445 p/w	\$425 p)/w	12 Weeks \$400 p/w				
5. 02 Jul - 30 Aug	Super Intensive IELTS Preparation Course 30 lessons per week 09:00 - 15:15 Mon to Thurs 09:00 - 12:15 Fridays	2 - 4 Weeks \$475 p/w				5 - 9 Weeks \$450 p/w			
6. FCE/CAE 02 Apr - 31 May 30 Sep - 22 Nov	Cambridge Examination Preparation Courses 30 lessons per week 09:00 - 15:15 Mon to Thurs 09:00 - 12:15 Fridays	9 Weeks \$4050				Exam Dates: FCE, 04 June / CAE, 05 June FCE, 26 Nov / CAE 27 Nov			
7. FCE/CAE Start Dates 02 Jul - 26 Jul 29 Jul - 23 Aug	Cambridge Examination Fast Track Preparation Courses 30 lessons per week 09:00 - 15:15 Mon to Thurs 09:00 - 12:15 Fridays	4 Weeks \$1900				Exam Dates: FCE, 25 July / CAE, 26 July FCE, 22 Aug / CAE 23, Aug			
ADD-ONS:									
	Private Lessons (One lesson = 60 Minutes)	General (Per Lesson) \$85				Exam Preparation (Per Lesson) \$95			
	Cambridge materials, exam, administration	\$550							
	Material Fee	\$20 p/w							

REGISTRATION FEE OF \$180 FOR ALL STUDENTS

All teaching / tuition hours are 45 minutes. Maximum class size is 16.

CENTRE OF ENGLISH STUDIES PRICE LIST | 2024

HOMESTAY (Accommodation placement fee \$275)							
HOST FAMILY	SINGLE	SHARED*					
Full-Board Accommodation	\$370 p/w (\$30 p/w 01 Jun - 31 Aug)	\$350 p/w (\$30 p/w 01 Jun - 31 Aug)					
Half-Board Accommodation	\$355 p/w (\$30 p/w 01 Jun - 31 Aug)	\$330 p/w (\$30 p/w 01 Jun - 31 Aug)					
Executive Half-Board with Private Bathroom (Subject to availability)	\$475 p/w (\$30 p/w 01 Jun - 31 Aug)						
HOST FAMILY ADD-ONS	PRICE	NOTES					
Special Diet Supplement	\$45 p/w (Full-Board) / \$40 p/w (Half-Board)	Coeliac, gluten free, lactose free, vegan, halal, kosher, vegetarian					
Extra night	\$60	\$60					
Underage Fee (Applies to 16 - 18 yrs)	\$25 p/w	\$25 p/w					

RESIDENTIAL (Accommodation placement fee \$275)						
GEC Viva * (18+) Economy Downtown	WEEKLY	MONTHLY				
Shared Room	\$1450/month					
YWCA Student Residence	ТВА	ТВА				
Airport transfer on arrival to homestay or re	\$145					
Airport return transfer	\$250					
Custodian Fee Non-Notarized (if required by	\$50					
Custodian Fee Notarized (if required by Can	\$150					
Medical Insurance	\$3 per day					
Homestay Move Fee	\$150					

TERMS & CONDITIONS

ACCOMMODATION:

Accommodation is arranged in a carefully selected homestay on request. No allowance will be made for absence from the homestay during the time arranged, or for late arrival/early departure. *Shared accommodation only available for 2 people travelling together, cannot be guaranteed otherwise. Check in and check out has to be Saturday to Saturday or Sunday to Sunday, otherwise an extra night fee will be charged. Late arrival fee – non Saturday / Sunday arrival fee: \$125.

MEDICAL INSURANCE:

You are strongly advised to take out travel and medical insurance before leaving home. Insurance should cover the loss of personal possessions and loss of tuition fees if you have to cancel your course, or return home early.

TUITION HOURS:

All teaching/tuition hours are 45 minutes. Standard Course is 15 hours per week, excluding breaks. Intensive Course is 18.75 hours, excluding breaks. Super Intensive Course is 22.50 hours per week, excluding breaks.

SOCIAL ACTIVITIES:

CES organizes a range of afternoon, evening, and overnight stay activities for students to join. Most popular trips include: Whistler, Victoria, Rocky Mountains and Seattle. Please contact the school for more information.

POLICY OF CARE:

CES has a strict policy of care and welfare for all students under 19 years of age studying in our adult schools. Please contact us directly or visit www.ces-schools.com for more information.

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

01 January, 19 February, 29 March , 01 April, 20 May, 01 July, 05 August, 02 September, 30 September, 14 October, 11 November, 25 December, 26 December 2024 (No refund or time given in Lieu for public holidays.)

* Please note that GEC requires students to pay for a separate Tennant Insurance policy in addition to the rental charge.